European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1
25.07.2025

Boys, 100m Freestyle

12 - 18 years
Results Prelim

Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete

Open Male

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

David Kratochvil
Oliwier Krzyszkowski
Tommaso Wulzer
Tommaso Morandi
Turgut Aslan Yaraman
Artem Oliinyk

Balint Koeszegvary
Riccardo Magrassi
Darius Dumitru
Simonas Zvirblis

. Andrea Ceffalia

Gabriele Bruffa

. Philip Hebmueller

Jakub Vanek

Florian Reiter

Alex Kozlowski
Bartosz Szostak
Jason Michael Dilling
Yasser del Bosque Vecino
Nikita Korsakov

Rafal Burzynski
Riccardo Teani

Ali Valiyev

Luke O'Donoghue
Carlos Toledo Martinez
Efe Camanli

Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor
Szymon Cymbalista
Adrian Gonzalez Lopez
Vittorio D'Apostoli

Kimi Mika Brueckner
Pijus Ciapas

Ahmet Cinar Bakkal
Luke Brennan

Henrik Holt

Giulio Ferrante

Botond Birnbauer

Luka Zovko

Thomas Braat

Matej Stasa

Willy Hoffmann

Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet
Vaclav Mikolin

Almedin Neziraj

Nawfal Ben Chrif
Eduard Prokop

Thibaut Somei
Cristiano Parnofiello
Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido

Age Class Team

18 S11 Czech Republic
18 S9 Poland

18 S9 Italy

18 S8 Italy

18 S8 Turkiye

18 S5 Ukraine

17 S10 Germany

17 S7 Italy

18 S7 Romania

18 S11 Lithuania

17 S10 Italy

15 S11 Italy

18 S13 Germany

17 S8 Czech Republic
17 S14 Germany

17 S11 Poland

18 S9 Poland

18 S14 Germany

16 S7 Spain

17 S14 Estonia

16 S10 Poland

16 S6 Italy

16 S10 Azerbaijan

17 S9 Ireland

18 S8 Spain

12 S6 Turkiye

18 S9 Norway

16 S9 Poland

17 S13 Spain

16 S7 Italy

15 S13 Germany

18 S9 Lithuania

13 S9 Turkiye

16 S8 Ireland

17 S9 Norway

18 S14 Italy

17 S6 Hungary

17 S10 Croatia

17 S14 Netherlands

16 S9 Czech Republic
16 S9 Germany

16 S13 Turkiye

14 S9 Czech Republic
16 S13 Italy

17 S8 France

15 S10 Czech Republic
17 S12 Belgium

14 S13 Italy

15 S7 Spain

Time

56.73

57.25

57.26
1:00.31
1:00.76
1:13.82

58.01
1:08.05
1:08.79
1:03.93

59.89
1:05.02

58.95
1:06.31
1:00.99
1:05.79
1:04.15
1:01.61
1:11.89
1:02.23
1:01.96
1:16.42
1:02.15
1:05.46
1:08.32
1:17.11
1:05.89
1:06.03
1:01.15
1:13.45
1:01.49
1:07.26
1:07.28
1:10.23
1:07.79
1:04.88
1:19.79
1:04.82
1:05.20
1:08.56
1:08.90
1:03.79
1:09.27
1:04.11
1:12.21
1:06.55
1:05.30
1:05.13
1:18.14

WPS P.

989
924
923
902
887
875
792
778
752
751
714
709
684
684
682
678
666
655
638
628
625
622
617
611
605
598
593
587
585
579
570
536
536
528
515
513
503
500
500
483
470
468
455
454
451
428
419
411
408

CODE

T
12+

12+

1,2,4

A 12+

A 3,512
35

3,59 A
12

B

A 3,5,12+
B

T

3,5,12+

3,5
N

N
3,5,12+
8

9

1,2, 4
N

1,35
12+

T

Al2

1,35

N

1,2,4
3,5,12+
N

Al2
1,3,5

1,35
1,35

N

12,4
12+

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Male

Rank Athlete

50.
51.
52.
583.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso
Marcel Brzozka

Marius Mazeika

Jackson Demestre

Tristan Majcenovic

Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil

Fabrizio Ranieri

Zaur Mushkudiani

Yusuf Efe Gunduz
Eymen Saritas

Andrias Mellemgaard
Toni Matijasevic

Murad Mammadov
Alessandro Kuzmanic
Bartosz Bulat

Kacper Sadkowski
Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel
Simun Badurina

Vojtech Vrbicky

Victor Victor Ludo Mieke
Jekabs Kristaps

Nikola Segon
Tymoteusz Kwiecien
Muhammed Enes Sari
Markas Danielius Davis
Dmitrijs Ritikovs

Junior Male (2009-2013)

22.
23.
24,

Gabriele Bruffa

Yasser del Bosque Vecino
Rafal Burzynski

Riccardo Teani

Ali Valiyev

Efe Camanli

Szymon Cymbalista
Vittorio D'Apostoli

Kimi Mika Brueckner
Ahmet Cinar Bakkal

. Luke Brennan

. Matej Stasa

. Willy Hoffmann

. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet

Vaclav Mikolin

. Almedin Neziraj

. Eduard Prokop

. Cristiano Parnofiello
. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido
. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso
. Marcel Brzozka

Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil

Zaur Mushkudiani
Yusuf Efe Gunduz

Age

15
14
17
17
17
14
18
16
16
17
16
17
15
15
13
12
16
17
18
16
13
14
13
17
13
18

15
16
16
16
16
12
16
16
15
13
16
16
16
16
14
16
15
14
15
15
14
14
16
16

Class

S9
S9
S10
S14
S9
S10
S13
S7
S10
S9
S9
S13
S10
S9
S8
S13
S9
S8
S10
S12
S6
S8
S6
S4
S10
S9

S11
S7
S10
S6
S10
S6
S9
S7
S13
S9
S8
S9
S9
S13
S9
S13
S10
S13
S7
S9
S9
S10
S7
S10

Team

Spain
Poland
Lithuania
France
Slovenia
Germany
Italy
Georgia
Turkiye
Turkiye
Faroe Islands
Croatia
Azerbaijan
Croatia
Poland
Poland
Netherlands
Croatia
Czech Republic
Norway
Latvia
Croatia
Poland
Turkiye
Lithuania
Latvia

Italy

Spain

Poland

Italy

Azerbaijan
Turkiye

Poland

Italy

Germany
Turkiye

Ireland

Czech Republic
Germany
Turkiye

Czech Republic
Italy

Czech Republic
Italy

Spain

Spain

Poland
Germany
Georgia
Turkiye

Time
1:10.79
1:10.99
1:07.70
1.08.46
1:11.68
1.08.53
1:06.85
1:20.41
1.09.42
1:13.61
1:13.65
1.08.57
1:11.46
1:15.17
1:19.89
1:11.52
1:17.39
1:22.65
1:15.56
1:16.11
1:42.43
1:33.96
1:46.69
2:15.90
1:31.02
1:49.07

1:05.02
1:11.89
1:01.96
1:16.42
1:02.15
1:117.11
1:06.03
1:13.45
1:01.49
1:07.28
1:10.23
1:08.56
1:08.90
1:03.79
1:09.27
1:04.11
1:06.55
1:05.13
1:18.14
1:10.79
1:10.99
1:08.53
1:20.41
1:09.42

WPSP. CODE

396 N
388 N
382 R
367
362 A8
350 8
342
333 3,512+
317 12+
295 1,3,512+
294 1,35
279
248 8
246 1,35
202 N
188
185 1,3,5
140 N
139 12+
9% T
34 H3,512+
19 N
16 A1l2
9 AEY 3,59
5 35
Al2+

709 TB

638 N

625 N

622 3,512+
617 8

508 N

587 12+
579 A12
570

536 N

528 1,24
483 1,35
470 1,35
468

455 N

454

428 12+
411
408
396
388
350 8

333 3,512+
317 12+

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior Male (2009-2013)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPSP. CODE
25. Andrias Mellemgaard 16 S9 Faroe Islands 1:13.65 294 1,35
26. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 1:11.46 248 8
27. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 1:15.17 246 1,35
28. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 1:19.89 202 N
29. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 1:11.52 188
30. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 S9 Netherlands 1:17.39 185 1,3,5
31. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 S12 Norway 1:16.11 9% T
32. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 1:42.43 34 H3,5,12+
33. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 1:33.96 19 N
34. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:46.69 16 A12
35. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 1:31.02 5 35

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 56.73 989 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 57.25 924 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 57.26 923 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 1:00.31 902 124
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:00.76 887 A 12+
6. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 1:13.82 875 A3512
7. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 58.01 792 35
8. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:08.05 778 3,59, A
9. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 1:08.79 752 12
10. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 1:03.93 751 TB
11. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 59.89 714 A 35,12+
12. Philip Hebmueller 18 S13 Germany 58.95 684 T
Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:06.31 684 3,512+
14. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:00.99 682
15. Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 1:05.79 678 T
16. Bartosz Szostak 18 S9 Poland 1:04.15 666 3,5
17. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:01.61 655
18. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:02.23 628
19. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:05.46 611 9
20. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:08.32 605 1,2,4
21. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 1:05.89 593 1,35
22. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:01.15 585 T
23. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 1:07.26 536 1,35
24. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 1:07.79 515 3,5,12+
25. Giulio Ferrante 18 S14 Italy 1:04.88 513 N
26. Botond Birnbauer 17 S6 Hungary 1:19.79 503 A12
27. Luka Zovko 17 S10 Croatia 1:04.82 500 1,3,5
Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 1:05.20 500
29. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:12.21 451 124
30. Thibaut Somei 17 S12 Belgium 1:05.30 419 T
31. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 1:07.70 382 R
32. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:08.46 367
33. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 1:11.68 362 A8
34. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 1:06.85 342
35. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 1:13.61 295 1,3,512+
36. Toni Matijasevic 17 S13 Croatia 1:08.57 279
37. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 1:22.65 140 N
38. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 1:15.56 139 12+
39. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 2:15.90 9 AEY3,5,9

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 1, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPSP. CODE

40. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 1:49.07 Al2+

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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